(Re	equestor's Name)					
(Ac	ldress)					
(Ac	ldress)					
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	∍ #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL				
(Bı	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)				
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



700283794137

03/28/16--01098--001 **125.00



MAR 3 1 2016

S MASON



Ronald A. Bradshaw Corporate Paralegal 214.855.3561 rbradshaw@ccsb.com

March 22, 2016

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Registration Section 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Applications by Foreign LLC for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

Dear Secretary of State:

Enclosed are two (2) Applications by Foreign LLC for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, along with Certificates of Fact from Texas for the following:

- (1) McCrary Holdings III, LLC
- (2) Sawatch Capital, LLC

I ask that you please file and return to this office confirmation of filing and approval by the Florida Secretary of State. Also enclosed are our firm checks to cover the filings fees for each.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to call me at 214-855-3561.

Sincerely,

Ronald A. Bradshaw Paralegal to Marc Myrin

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporation	s						
SUBJEC	Sawatch Capital, LL	С						
002020	•••	Name of Limited Liability Company						
					ansact Business in Florida," C y company to transact busines			
Please ret	turn all correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:					
	Marc A. Myrin							
		N	ame of Person					
Carrington Coleman Sloman & Blumenthal, LLP								
Firm/Company								
901 Main Street, Ste. 5500								
Address								
Dallas, Texas 75202								
		City/S	itate and Zip Code					
	mmyrin@ccsb.cc	m						
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	tification)			
For furthe	er information concerning	this matter, please call:						
	Ronald Bradshaw		214 at (855-35	61			
•	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number			
] 	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	F ADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section suilding secutive Center Circle see, FL 32301			
	is a check for the follow ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee	ng amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ng Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cert of Status & Certified Copy			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA: Sawatch Capital, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.") (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,") Texas (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) company is organized) (Date first transacted business in Florida, If prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 901 Main Street, Stc. 5500 Dallas, Texas 75202 (Street Address of Principal Office) 901 Main Street, Stc. 5500 Dallas, Texas 75202 (Mailing Address) 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) CAPITOL CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. Name: 155 OFFICE PLAZA DR STE A Office Address: TALLAHASSER (City) Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered affent. Knstath And Dec (Registered agont's signature) 8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Marc Myrin 901 Main Street, Stc. 5500 Dallas, TX 75202 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) Signature of an authorized person This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Marc Myrin, Authorized Party

Typed or printed name of signee

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for Sawatch Capital, LLC (file number 802281382), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on August 26, 2015.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on March 22, 2016.



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10264 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 662111150004

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB